ORDINANCE NO 1275

AN ORDINANCE to appropriate \$817.50 of the general fund of the City of Albany, Oregon, and from the emergency item therein, for the purpose of purchasing for the Fire Department of said City one Graham 3-4 ton motor truck, authorizing the Council of said City to make such purchase and declaring an emergency.

THE PROPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated from the general fund of the City of Albany, Oregon, and from the emergency item therein, the sum of \$817.60 for the purpose of purchasing for the Fire Department of said City one

Oraham 3-4 ton motor truck.

That the City Council of the City of Albany is hereby authorized and directed to purchase such motor truck and to direct the Recorder to iraw a warrant against the general fund of said City in payment therefor in favor of the person, firm or corporation from whom the same may be purchased upon the due presentation and allowance of the invoice therefor in the same manner as other bills are allowed and paid.

Section 2. WHERRAS, the public peace, health, safety and preservation and protection of the property of the people of the City of Albany requires that an additional motor truck be added to the fire fighting equipment of the City of Albany for the adequate protection of property therein, therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council March 28th, 1928. Approved by the Mayor March 28th, 1928.

MARK V. WRATHSHFORD,

Attest: --

F. P. Nutting, Recorder.

STATE OR OREGON, County of Linn

County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1273 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1375, now on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy of all of said Ordinance Bill No. 1375, passed by the Council March 28, 1928 and approved by the Mayor March 28, 1928.

WITNESS my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this 31st day of March, 1928.

City Recorder of Albany, Or.